504162710 01/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4209387

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execu	tion Date
PAUL LAPSTUN			12/27/20	016
TODD WILLIAM LUPTON	N		12/24/20	016
MARK HAROLD TARLIN	TON		12/24/20	016
DAVID ARNOLD BLEAD	S		12/25/20	016
ZOLTAN TOTH			01/03/20	017
ANDREW MILLIN			01/04/20	017
	ГА			
Name:	NEAR	MAP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.		
Street Address:	LEVEL	6, 6-8 UNDERWOOD ST.		
City:	SYDNE	ΞY		
State/Country:	AUSTF	RALIA		
Postal Code: NSW 2000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		15009181		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		(703)413-2220		
	sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		e sent
Phone:	ovidet	(703) 413-3000		
Email:		cpark@oblon.com		
Correspondent Name:		OBLON, ET AL.		
•		1940 DUKE STREET		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1:		1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 466362US		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 466362US CHI PARK		

Total Attachments: 12

source=466362USAssign#page1.tif
source=466362USAssign#page2.tif
source=466362USAssign#page3.tif
source=466362USAssign#page4.tif
source=466362USAssign#page5.tif
source=466362USAssign#page6.tif
source=466362USAssign#page7.tif
source=466362USAssign#page8.tif
source=466362USAssign#page9.tif
source=466362USAssign#page10.tif
source=466362USAssign#page11.tif
source=466362USAssign#page12.tif

Page 1 of 2

4663621/591032

anan. Sanan

07.09

Assignment of Application

ocliffe, Australia, and Andrew MILLIN of Scarbornig	<u>eh. Australia</u>
	~~~~~
Glost Jammers V& Mille	3
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	provements in <u>WIDE-ABEA AERIAL CAMERA S</u>

(herrimather referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Level 6, 6-8 Underwood St. Sydney. NSW 2000. Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Leiters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign construes;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and far other good and valuable consideration, 1 (WE), by these presents do sell, ansign and transfer unto taid ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial preservices and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the sforeaad application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Leners Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial preventions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, relevant continuations, administrations and renewals thereof.

1 (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assigned of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behood of said ASSIGNEE, in (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0139

#### Page 2 of 2

Further, 1 (WE) agree that 1 (WE) will communicate to and ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (ac) respecting said invention, and terrify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, submitting renewal and reliance opplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Leners Patient to be usued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid and ASSIGNEE, as (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and as territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby gran(s) the firm of Obion, McClelland, Maier & Neostadi, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Parent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	27 DEC 2016	- All	· 1 2	
		(Shown or provide)	PROLAPSTUN	
Dme			Todd William LUPTON	
iDate:		Supplier of Second	Mark Harold TABLINTON	
Date:			David Amold BLEADS	
Ome:				
Date:				
			Andrew MILLIN	
		ELLAND, MAIFR & 1 ATTORNEYS AT LAN 1940 DURE STREET EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	N.	

07.09

PATENT REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0140 466362US91CIP

## **Assignment of Application**

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Paul LAPSTUN of Rodd Point, Australia; Todd William LUPTON of Marsfield, Aust	alia; Mark
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	Harold TARLINTON of Marrickville, Australia; David Arnold BLEADS of Tennyson	, Australia;
THE INVENTORS:	Zoltan TOTH of Arncliffe, Australia; and Andrew MILLIN of Scarborough, Australia	
		<u></u>
		respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: WIDE-AREA AERIAL CAMERA SYSTEMS	
	(Application No. 15/009,181 , filed January 28, 2016	), and
	WHEREAS, _nearmap Australia Pty Ltd.	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	(housing for referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of husiness at Level 6 6.8 Underwood St. St.	dney NSW

OTHER ASSIGNED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Level 6, 6-8 I 2000. Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, 1 (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

····	
(Signature of Inventor)	Paul LAPSTUN
12	
(Signature of Inventor)	Todd William LUPTON
(Signature of Inventor)	Mark Harold TARLINTON
(Signature of Inventor)	David Arnold BLEADS
(Signature of Inventor)	Zoltan TOTH
(Signature of Inventor)	Andrew MILLIN
	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

#### OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Paul LAPSTUN of Rodd Point, Australia; Todd William LUPTON of N	Iarsfield, Australia; Mark
AND RESIDENCE	Harold TARLINION of Marrickville, Australia; David Arnold BLEAL	S of Tennyson, Australia;
THE INVENTORS:	Zoltan TOTH of Arncliffe, Australia; and Andrew MILLIN of Scarborc	ough, Australia
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>WIDE-AREA AERIAL CAMERA</u>	SYSTEMS
	(Application No. 15/009,181 , filed January 28, 2016	), and
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, nearmap Australia Pty Ltd.	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of husiness at: Level 6, 6-8 Unc	nvention and in and to any
	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the	receipt whereof is hereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

te:	(Signature of Inventor) Paul LAPSTUN
	(Signature of Inventor) Todd William LUPTON
24/12/2016	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mark Harold TARLINTON
:	(Signature of Inventor) David Arnold BLEADS
	(Signature of Inventor) Zoltan TOTH
:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Andrew MILLIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

# **Assignment of Application**

NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Paul LAPSTUN of Rodd Point, Australia; Todd William LUPTON of N	Iarsfield, Australia; Mark
AND RESIDENCE	Harold TARLINION of Marrickville, Australia; David Arnold BLEAL	S of Tennyson, Australia;
THE INVENTORS:	Zoltan TOTH of Arncliffe, Australia; and Andrew MILLIN of Scarborc	ough, Australia
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>WIDE-AREA AERIAL CAMERA</u>	SYSTEMS
	(Application No. 15/009,181 , filed January 28, 2016	), and
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, nearmap Australia Pty Ltd.	
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of husiness at: Level 6, 6-8 Unc	nvention and in and to any
	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the	receipt whereof is hereby

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$3.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	(Signature of Inventor)	Paul LAPSTUN
	(Signature of Inventor)	Todd William LUPTON
	(Signature of Inventor)	Mark Harold TARLINTON
25/12/2016		David & Cool.
	(Signature of Inventor)	David Arnold BLEADS
 	(Signature of Inventor)	Zoltan TOTH
 	(Signature of Inventor)	Andrew MILLIN

### ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0147

466362US91CIP

## Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Paul LAPSTUN of R	Rodd Point, Australia; Todd William LUPTON of Mars	field, Australia; Mark
AND BESIDENCE ADDRESS OF		Harold TARLINTON	N of Marrickville, Australia, David Arnold BLEAUS o	f Tennyson, Australia;
THE INVENTIONS		Zoltan TOTH of Arm	cliffe, Australia; and Andrew MILLIN of Scarborough	i, Australia
			······································	
	*****			
	······	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
				·····
				******
	*******			
		······		•••••••••
		<u>enter terdesterior and and and an start to the start of </u>		
	<u></u>			
				, respectively,
NSERT TOLLOF	have invented certai	in new and useful imp	rovements in: WIDE-AREA AERIAL CAMERA SY	STEMS
NUTREN	·			
	(Application No _]	5/009,181	filed January 28, 2016	), and
	MARDER &	carmap Australia Pty	1 13	
MSERT WANE WO ADDREAS OF	writeres, a	aamap masaana siy		
CONFAN7 GR FYNER ASSEMET			) having a place of business at: Level 6, 6-8 Underw	
	2000, Australia is c	lesirous of acquiring t	the entire right, title and interest in and to said inver efore in the United States and its territorial possession	ition and in and to any
	foreign countries;	may be grained more	ense in the outen cause non as anothering possess	and an any and an
	Service meaning	and the second		1994 - Anna Bitta Anna Bran
			tion of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the rec valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do s	

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, commutations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

1 (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				e
		(Signame of Inventor)	Paul LAPSTUN	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Todd William LUPTON	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Mark Harold TARLINTON	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	David Arnold BLEADS	
Date:	03 JAN 2017	11 20	<b>~~</b>	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Zoltan TOTH	
Date:				
		(Signature of laventor)	Andrew MILLIN	
	CANY CAN: AX. CX 377 X	4 N. 11 N. 16 4 8 15 1 1 N	1874 ICT 4 763 1 7 13	
	OBLON, McCLELL	and, maile & P Torneys at law		
		940 DUKE STREET		
	-	NDRIA, VIRGINIA:	73.214	
	RUEAR	GREENIN, YONDONDS -	64.237	

PATENT REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0149

#### 466362US91CIP

foreign countries;

## **Assignment of Application**

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	WHEREAS, I (WE) Paul LAPSTUN of Rodd Point, Australia; Todd William LUPTON of Marsfield, Australia; Mark
	Harold TARLINTON of Marrickville, Australia; David Arnold BLEADS of Tennyson, Australia;
	Zoltan TOTH of Arncliffe, Australia; and Andrew MILLIN of Scarborough, Australia
	, respectively.
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>WIDE-AREA AERIAL CAMERA SYSTEMS</u>
	(Application No. <u>15/009,181</u> , filed <u>January 28, 2016</u> ), and
INSERT NAME	WHEREAS, nearmap Australia Pty Ltd.
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Level 6, 6-8 Underwood St. Sydney, NSW</u> 2000 Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

1 (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Paul LAPSTUN
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Todd William LUPTON
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mark Harold TARLINTON
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) David Arnold BLEADS
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Zoltan TOTH
Date: 4 January 2017	and -
·	(Signature of Inventor) Andrew MILLIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

**RECORDED: 01/04/2017**